HETA ASSET RESOLUTION

Ad-hoc-Statement pursuant to BörseG / HETA ASSET RESOLUTION AG

Klagenfurt am Wörthersee, 25 April 2016

HETA ASSET RESOLUTION AG |

FMA Mandate Decree II: A first, retroactive view of the impact on already published financial data

On 10 April 2016 the Financial Market Authority in its function as resolution authority for HETA ASSET RESOLUTION AG (Heta) issued another mandate decree after the 1 March 2015 decree (Mandate Decree II) which has been published on the FMA's website (http://www.fma.gv.at) and is also accessible on HETA's website (http://www.heta-asset-resolution.com/de/content/ad-hoc-meldungen-2016).

By virtue of the publication on 10 April 2016, Mandate Decree II has also been provided to Heta. Neither the content of the decree nor the underlying evaluation-report by BDO have been known to Heta prior to publication of Mandate Decree II. Immediately upon receipt of Mandate Decree II, Heta has started to review the impact of Mandate Decree II on HETA's balance sheet data.

As a first step in the process of analyzing the impact of Mandate Decree II on Heta's balance sheet data and mid term planning, Heta has published on its website http://www.heta-asset-resolution.com/en/content/financial-reports-presentations a presentation of the Mandate Decree II's impact on the interim financial statements pursuant to UGB/BWG as of 1 March 2015, published in December 2015.

The management board of Heta states that the published information for creditors and investors is subject to the disclaimers contained in the published document. The management board of Heta refers further to the fact that this presentation only contains a first, retroactive analysis of the impact of Mandate Decree II on the above mentioned financial data already published in the company presentations in October and December 2015. An overall and accurate view of the current situation will follow promptly after completion of the still ongoing analysis of the impact of Mandate Decree II on Heta's Financial Statements 2015 and the related adaptations of the Heta midterm planning 2015-2020. Heta will follow up with corresponding publications in due course.

For press inquiries:

Heta Asset Resolution AG Alfred Autischer Phone: + 43 (0) 664 / 8844 64 20

Heta Asset Resolution AG Tel. +43 (0) 50209 2841

Email: holding@heta-asset-resolution.com

HETA ASSET RESOLUTION

Additional information relevant for ad hoc statements:

Issuer:
HETA ASSET RESOLUTION AG
Alpen-Adria-Platz 1
A-9020 Klagenfurt am Wörthersee
www.heta-asset-resolution.com

Industry: Banking

Prime issuer ISINs by emission volume: XS0281875483, XS0272401356, CH0023309286, XS0292051835, XS0293593421 XS0863484035, CH0028623145, XS0289201484, XS0293591995, XS0244768635

Stock markets:

Düsseldorf; Frankfurt; Luxembourg; Zurich; Second regulated market and third market of the Vienna Stock Exchange.